

August 6, 2024

Addendum No. 03

File Reference Number: RFSO 2024 036

Title: Verkada Software and Hardware

RE: Clarifications/Questions

Please refer to the following information / clarifications:

Item 1: Any Verkada cameras purchased from this master purchase agreement, will they be replacing existing cameras?

Answer: There are no current cameras scheduled to be replaced.

Item 2: How many cameras does Northland have that are not Verkada?

Answer: ONTC does not have any other stationary cameras that are not Verkada.

Item 3: How old are the existing cameras?

Answer: The existing Verkada Cameras are three (3) years old.

Regards,

Ashley Commanda
Manager, Public Procurement
Ashley.Commanda@ontarionorthland.ca